
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Side Table- One Drawer
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Our primary objective is to provide fast, friendly 
customer service to all of our customers. We are here 
to help if you have any questions, comments, or are 
in need of warranty replacement parts.

Guidelines

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS 
WHEN IN USE COULD RESULT IN INJURY

• Do not stand on the item or use as a step ladder
• The piece (if chair or sofa) has been tested and 

approved for users weighing up to 250 lbs (113kg) 
per seat.  

• Do not use this item unless all bolts and screws are 
firmly secured and fastened. 

• Check all bolts and screws every 90 days. As 
necessary tighten if any are loose.  

• Lift up then move. Pushing over or dragging this 
product can result in an injury or cause damage to
the floor and piece.

Thank you for selecting our collection piece!



Pre-Assembly Preparation:

Please read through this instruction booklet before 
beginning assembly of this item.

Two adults are recommended for assembly.

• Clear out the space for assembly and lay out all 
parts on Parts List, extra room will allow you to 
easily determine if all the pieces are present.

• Save all packing materials until assembly is  
complete to avoid accidentally discarding smaller 
parts or hardware.

• Keep small parts and pieces away from children 
and pets until fully assembled.

• Please check for any loose screws and tighten them 
before you use. 

WARNING: DO NOT LET 
CHILDREN PLAY IN OR 
AROUND THE UNIT DUE 
TO THE POSSIBLE RISK 
OF INJURY.
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Parts List
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1. TOP
2. LEG

: 1pc
: 4pcs

1

2

2

2

2

A. BOLT
B. SPRING WASHER
C. WASHER
D. ALLEN KEY
E. RAWL PLUG
F. SCREW

: 8pcs
: 8pcs
: 8pcs
: 1pc
: 1pc
: 1pc

D
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Step 1--
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Step 2--
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Drill a hole in the wall
and insert the rawl plug.

Insert screw through strap
into hole in wall
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Step 3--
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